## **General Information**

Thank you for your interest in becoming a member of the University Student Union Board of Directors. In this packet you will find information regarding the application process.

- 1. The University Student Union is a not-for-profit corporation funded primarily by student fees, and consists of four parts: facilities, programs, services and marketing. The facilities include the new University Student Center. Programs include activities organized by Code Red Entertainment as well as special events held throughout the year. The services include the sale of photocopies, bus passes, movie tickets and many other conveniences offered at the ASI/USU Front Desk.
- 2. The role of the University Student Union Board of Directors is to make decisions concerning policy, renovations, marketing, and budgetary items, while providing overall direction for the facilities, programs, and services funded by USU fees.
- 3. The University Student Union Board of Directors has fifteen voting members: 9 student representatives, 1 faculty representative, 1 alumni representative, 1 designee of the University President, 1 designee of the Vice President for Business & Finance, 1 outside community representative, and 1 Associated Students Inc. (ASI) representative
- 4. All student seats on the Board of Directors become vacant each year. Students currently serving on the Board of Directors must submit an application in order to be considered for another term.
- 5. The term of office for members of the University Student Union Board of Directors will begin on June 1 and will end on May 31.
- 6. The Board of Directors meets twice monthly during the Fall and Spring semesters. Board members are expected to attend all meetings, serve on at least two Board committees, and participate in retreats (typically held in August and January). Board members also have the chance to participate in regional conferences.
- 7. If you have a question or need clarification about the application form, please contact the University Student Union at 209-667-3815 or ASI-Union@csustan.edu

## **Application Instructions**

Please type or print clearly. Return the completed application form to the ASI/USU Front Office located in Housing Suite 122 or send it electronically to ASI-Union@csustan.edu.

You will be contacted within 7 days of submitting your application. Good luck!